
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008818-2023 

Contract

Emergency Response Vehicle Repair

The Metropolitan Police Federation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-008818

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-031d17  

Published 27 March 2023, 1:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Metropolitan Police Federation

2nd Floor, Kilburn Police Station,39 Salusbury Road, Queen's Park

LONDON

NW66LT

Contact

Samantha Richardson

Email

Samantha.Richardson@met.police.uk

Telephone

+44 7917213725

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008818-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008818-2023
mailto:Samantha.Richardson@met.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.met.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Emergency Response Vehicle Repair

Reference number

11400381804

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50100000 - Repair, maintenance and associated services of vehicles and related

https://www.met.police.uk/


Page 3 to 7

equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Within Procurement 1, the Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime (the Authority) is procuring
a provider of vehicle Service, Maintenance, Repair and Inspection (SMR&I) - emergency
response vehicle repair for the Metropolitan Police Service (MPS). The Initial Period of the
Agreement is seven years with an Extension Period of three optional one-year extensions. 

Separately the Authority will be undertaking further procurement activity for SMR&I services
related to:

a) Procurement 2 - Emergency Response and Support Vehicle Repair;

b) Procurement 3 - General-purpose Vehicle Repair;

c) Procurement 4 - Vehicle Collision Repair; and

d) Procurement 5 - Lot 1 Systems Integrator and Lot 2 Collection and Delivery.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £207,900,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Within Procurement 1, the Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime (the Authority) is procuring



Page 4 to 7

a provider of vehicle Service, Maintenance, Repair and Inspection (SMR&I) - emergency
response vehicle repair for the Metropolitan Police Service (MPS). The Initial Period of the
Agreement is seven years with an Extension Period of three optional one-year extensions. 

Separately the Authority will be undertaking further procurement activity for SMR&I services
related to:

a) Procurement 2 - Emergency Response and Support Vehicle Repair;

b) Procurement 3 - General-purpose Vehicle Repair;

c) Procurement 4 - Vehicle Collision Repair; and

d) Procurement 5 - Lot 1 Systems Integrator and Lot 2 Collection and Delivery.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The Initial Period of the Agreement is seven years with an Extension Period of three optional
one-year extensions.



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-005758

IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a
prior information notice

The contracting authority will not award any further contracts based on the above prior
information notice

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11400381804

Title

Emergency Response Vehicle Repair

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 February 2023

/Notice/005758-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rivus Fleet Solutions Limited

Unit 2620,Kings Court, The Crescent, Birmingham Business Park

BIRMINGHAM

B37 7YE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG3 - West Midlands

Companies House

04383521

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £207,900,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £207,900,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.9) Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information notice


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-09T15:44:17+0100
	TCPDF




